	2011                                                              Stage 3 Review Questions to the Party

	Party Name:
	XXXXXX

	Sector:
	GENERAL ISSUES



Question 1: 

	ERT Question
	21/06/2010

	Pollutant
	All

	NFR09 
	All

	Problem
	Reporting consistency - Fuel sold versus fuel used 

	Question
	NFR tables / transport emissions fuel sold/used.

- In the 2010 submission, years 1980 to 2008 are reported within NFR tables. In “additional_Info” file, it appears that road transport and railway emissions are based on fuel used. So the LRTAP national totals seem to be based on fuel used (instead of fuel sold as requested by the reporting Guidelines). Can you confirm?

- Following the reporting GL, the NFR09 emission template includes additionally to the national totals (which should be fuel sold based), national totals based on fuel used. Can you plan to follow the reporting GL and template on this issue on totals fuel sold/fuel used? 

- In IIR p86, it is explained that bottom-up approach is reconciliated with national fuel consumptions (DUKES-based figures). Are these national consumptions based on fuel sold in UK or estimations of fuel used on the UK territories based on traffic mileages? 

	Party Answer
	dd/mm/yyyy

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation

	ERT Follow on Question if needed...

	  Not resolved
	What the Party needs to supply......

	
	

	Party Answer

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation


Question 2:  

	ERT Question
	21/06/2010

	Pollutant
	all

	NFR09 
	all

	Problem
	Consistency, Completeness of projection data

	Question
	NFR table / projection tables. 

- Emissions for "most recent historic year (2007)" in projection tables are not consistent with related 2007 emissions in sheet "Annex IV-Table1". Can you explain why? 

- In the other hand do you plan to complete furthermore as far as possible projections data (different projections years, two different scenarios)?

- Concerning activity data, 2008 is a reference year for projection but it is 2007 for emission projections. Can you explain why there are two different reference years?   

	Party Answer
	dd/mm/yyyy

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation

	ERT Follow on Question if needed...

	  Not resolved
	What the Party needs to supply......

	
	

	Party Answer

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation


Question 3:  

	ERT Question
	21/06/2010

	Pollutant
	All

	NFR09 
	All

	Problem
	Completeness - KCA 

	Question
	Key Category Analysis in trend is also important. Do you plan to add this KCA in trend for the next submission? Furthermore, for NMVOC and PM10, the KCA in level should list all the key sources, at least the key sources up to 80% (LRTAP definition according to the EEA-EMEP GB). Could you complete this listing in next submissions?

	Party Answer
	dd/mm/yyyy

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation

	ERT Follow on Question if needed...

	  Not resolved
	What the Party needs to supply......

	
	

	Party Answer

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation


Question 4:  

	ERT Question
	21/06/2010

	Pollutant
	all

	NFR09 
	all

	Problem
	Completeness assessment and notation keys

	Question
	- NH3 emissions before 1990: in IIR p 52, a plan is currently reviewed. When do you expect to complete the time series?

- In IIR p 52, you mention possible fugitive emissions of HM that are not yet inventoried. Do you have more precise ideas of the kind of such fugitive emission sources of HM?

- IIR p18, it is mentioned: “Note that the NECD submission uses the LRTAP reporting templates (as requested). The UK does not make emission estimates from inland waterways”. Why don’t you estimate inland waterway emissions (for LRTAP and NECD)? 

	Party Answer
	dd/mm/yyyy

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation

	ERT Follow on Question if needed...

	  Not resolved
	What the Party needs to supply......

	
	

	Party Answer

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation


Question 5:  

	ERT Question
	21/06/2010

	Pollutant
	NOx, NMVOC, SOx, NH3
, CO

	NFR09 
	all

	Problem
	Consistency LRTAP vs NECD / UNFCCC

	Question
	National totals from LRTAP and NECD for submitted years are fully consistent after 2004. Why not before (e.g. 2000-2002)? In the other hand National totals from LRTAP and UNFCCC (1990 to 2008) seem to be consistent: only small differences (not higher than 0,6%). Did you check these small differences are due to aviation different specifications? Other possible reasons? 

	Party Answer
	dd/mm/yyyy

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation

	ERT Follow on Question if needed...

	  Not resolved
	What the Party needs to supply......

	
	

	Party Answer

	Response
	Include response and reference to supporting documentation



1

